

MEDIA CONTACT Michael F. Ward, CAE Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP) 317.816.1619, ext. 101 mfw@iacop.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Chief Jason Dombkowski Elected IACP Sergeant-at-Arms



Pictured Above: Jason Dombkowski, 2015 IACP Sergeant-at-Arms and Chief of the West Lafayette Police Department.

Indianapolis, IN (**February 18, 2015**) — At its Mid-Winter Conference, the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police elected Chief Jason Dombkowski of the West Lafayette Police Department as Sergeant-at-Arms for the year 2015. Chief Dombkowski has been a member of the IACP Board of Directors since 2013, previously serving as District 4 Director.

Jason L. Dombkowski has over 21 years of service with the West Lafayette Police Department, including the last 7 years as the city's Chief of Police.

Chief Dombkowski holds a Bachelor of Science degree from Indiana University, a postgraduate certificate from the University of Virginia and a Master of Science degree from Purdue University. He is a graduate of Northwestern University's School of Police Staff and Command and the F.B.I. National Academy.

Chief Dombkowski serves on the Board of Trustees for the Indiana Criminal Justice Institute by appointment of the Governor and on the Governor's Council on Impaired Driving.

To learn more about the IACP Board of Directors, please visit www.iacop.org.

About the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP)

The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police represents in excess of 95% of municipal law enforcement from around the state of Indiana and has been chartered since 1922. It and its sister foundation provide educational training and benefits to its nearly 500 members.

The mission of the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police is to promote professionalism, training and networking for the law enforcement executive and to enhance public awareness of law enforcement and public safety issues.

The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police is an individual member organization consisting of ten local districts within the State of Indiana. Each District has its own elected two-year representative on the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors develops policies and programs for the membership as a whole. To learn more about the IACP, please visit <u>www.iacop.org</u>.